NOW, THEREFORE, following a public hearing the following Ordinance is hereby 
enacted: 

Section 1. The issue and sale of the Town's general obligation bonds (and notes in 
anticipation thereof) be and hereby is authorized in the aggregate principal amount not to exceed 
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000), and the proceeds of said bonds and notes be 
and hereby are appropriated to finance improvements at 35 Union Street in order to convert the 
property to use as the People Plus Center and other related or ancillary uses (the "Project"), to 
reimburse the Town for any prior expenditures on the Project or to refinance the notes, as the